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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

~ Babu Bishwanath Eax. -~ - -~ - .
o Lo . ) ! e LT . . :1
G SCHOOL AT CUTTACEK. R

216. (a) With reférence to ‘the" statement that *It is haped in any.l case. to start the -work this year” made by Mr. Rainy - in answer to an inter- «
pellation by hon’ble’ Babu Brajosunder Das in ' the Council, dated the . 10th .
September 1920, will the.Government be pleased to state if they have unders taken the construction of the Engineering chool building at Cuttack? . <.
_ " (b) If the reply be.in the ‘negative, will the: Government be pleased to:
state when the comstruction is-likely to be taken in hand and when jtis:-
expected to be completed ? o ‘ ' . -

- Mpg. BREMNER: (a) The
has not yet been started. "Government in tho ‘Minis iment are inquiring into the reasons for this delay. -~

(1) Attempts are being made for the collection of bricks and it is hoped that the construction will be taken in' hand as soon as the nécessary materials are available. e

CONSTRUCTION. OF 'ENGINEEBIN

‘construction of the Tngincering School, Cuttack,
try of Local Self-Govern-.

- ,_‘._-—-l‘_ .

SUGARCANE CULTIVATION IN THE ;’ROVI’{CE. -, B
917. Will the Government bo pleased to state the ‘aren :}mder sugareane cultivation in “the “Province P Havé the Government .aippmﬁ.tgd any sigar chemist or experf to advance the indastry in the. Province ? Aro there any .
experts in the departments of Agriculture ? - S o
M. Toepack : The arca under sugarcane in 1919:20, was relgor'hs\dl_ s
. 1090-21, 286,900, Tlie figures are based on statistics col-
: ' Rapid extension of

274,800 acres and in ;
district at the time of cadastral survey.
renders the present

lected in each >
cultivation in several districts since they .were surveyed : ‘
figures very uncertain, as- tho correciions made on this accouni on the survey figures are ultimately based on the reports of the chaukidars.
There is no whole-time sugar chemist or other sugar cxpert. in the .A-g!’l'.cunil_l'ifl?.!.. .
thrbmént of the Prowince, but the Agric_u.ltur_a.l _G/]_;eu;r;"lsl;:gpglﬁ,l_t‘rl)le- Eeoromic”
Botanist bave both done & considersble amounb of work On’ ‘this ‘erop; , which ’ has -also-been investigated at the experimental farms including S{P&I& Ris ‘ d to establish a sugar station with experts, and the Agrxcq;t_umi Coms=
Ppropost B - g e i hitherto. is very. bricfl;
question’ THo work done hitherto is very Luietly. .
49 of the Indian ‘Sugar - Commitiee’s. >

mitten: will consider this’ :
sammarized in paragraph 69 on page

Reyort, 1920,
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Rabu Devaki Prashad Sinha.
' IN s PDUCATIONAL
API’OINTMENT OF AN INDIAN LA'DY IN THE IN DIANLI_;DUP.‘L'IIO\ LY _ |
, . ERVICE AS AN INSPECTRESS OF SCHOOLS: | ey
ot co of 19147

1on Conferen

. that at the TFemale Tducation CoDe
(flizgdteda.to have an Indian lady 1 the ;.[lldla-lz oes Of Schools? If co, when do Government

raudhiicnal

. 218. (a) Isita I
l’fﬂikrse to

at Ranchi, it was
gf:rviee ag an Inspectr A
“8ive effoct to this decision S IR S E

e ftempt ‘becn made by Government tf—; feﬁa?gni?dg:;}zg{
Tor ts(“‘(:)P(g:sofaz?g I:slir::ltll)'ess of Scheols in the Indign BOUEEEEEE 0 '

nct, why not? . .
Mz, Briscos: (a)and (b) The
exis(: . s
Xisting number of InsPe.ctlessei Wgr“an Tndian

Woul
Ould welcowe the 29

- . ‘ .I . “: . » he T
. tteo of 1914 c_onsxdexed (bt t, 0 .
(i:gf?:l?c;uate, and added that the _Cmmmj:-'qog i
Tndian Inspectress, if a qualifed f:v:gdmarr _—
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lady could be found by the Secretary of State: In 1915 Government dec1d.e
- m{ :gglgugstion oE'og;a.ting an add{tiono.l post of Inspectress must be deferr edi "o_iwin_g. to the financial stringency arising eut .of the war, and @he proposa
- had not so far been renewed by the Director of I’ubllc<Insbruct19n..< It was " noted in 1915 that one result of the postponement shall be greater likelihood “ of a qualified Indian lady being available, o

- 'Bapy RAJIVARANSAN PEASHAD SINEA : Wil the Govérnment be
.t pleased to state if there is any likelihood of the proposal regarding the appoint-
“..ent ofan Tndian lady as Inspectress of Schaols- being renewed by _the‘

- Birector of Public_Instraction in the near future ? T
. M=. BRISCOE : I am not in a position to say. .

" BaBU RAJIVARANIAN PRASHAD, SivEA': Wil Government be p]ea{sed to
- gtate if the result expected from the Postponement of the question in 1915
. has now. been obtained ? o

i Mg, Briscor: There is no vacanoy and the Government are ot in
~". pesition to say whether any qualified Ingdian lady is available, e mob i :
' Raq BanaoUs DvarIRA NaTir - Have the Government £ é to di T whether a qualified Indian lady is available in the Provinzleeof %i%gggfd
© Orissa ? . Coe L
' MER. BRISCOE : None at Present. , ‘ )
. AT BAHADUR DVARIEA NaTH : Am T 4o understand that thev e tried or that they did tfy and were unable to discover anyone Pat they have ot Mn.‘Bmscon : Governmex_)t have not tried, o
~ Bunv DEvax: PrasEAD SINHA : Do Government propbée totry
' MR. Brrscos ; Not until there isa vacancy, |

—‘--—q

‘ Babu Bhuvaneghvari Prashad Manda] -
" FLOODS EMBANEMEN ' \naal.

' 219, (a) Are the deernment aware that the Maqh; .
town stands in d { N adhipura Subdivisional during thesrs:i;s.?nget of being overflooded by the Kosi every now and then

et

(o) Is it a fact thet ve
., overament by the Madhi

Presentation wag submitted to the Vi s . Adbipura publi . e
Which is the only protecbionp of t P for

& toyn £o-rengthening the emhankment actlondo they propose to toke P hé town from {he Kosi flogd ? If o, what
o Me Husgack: (g) Yoy,

. etiment have recently rego;
. & meoting held 4t 1 o hndly receiv

¢ e oun At Patory on the o
I.ﬁn-bd'l\'-lswn and are asklgg the leozglﬂ;ﬁ
+{¢) No such represe ‘

¥ memorial fro th emb ers egard to oo

the ingrement of th eif

